MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D) 9
Department of General Medicine
Clinics Tutorials schedule - January 2019

/1 (6™ Sem.)lll MBBS PART Il 2019

Batch—A.B.C.D.

DATE DAY | BATC TIME TOPIC TEACHER
14/1/19 Mon gatch A | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG BASICS EINTHOVENS TRIANGLE Dr.V.Chiddarwar
15/1/19 Tue | BatchB | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG p WAVE QRS COMPLEX AXIS Dr.R.S.Joshi
16/1/19 Wed | Batch D | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG RBBB LBBB Dr.Madhu Bansode
17/1/19 | Thu | Batch C | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG T waves ST segment QT interval Dr.Sudam Khedkar
21/1/19 Mon | Batch A | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG broad complex tachycardia Dr.Usha Khadtare
22/1/19 Tue | BatchB | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG AF calculation of rate see rythm Dr.Sudeep
23/1/19 Wed | Batch D | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | ECG Heart block Sick sinus syndrome Dr.Niranjan Pathak
24/1/19 Thu | Batch C | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | CXR pulmonary abnormalities Dr.Prakash Fadnis
28/1/19 Mon | Batch A | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | CXR enlarged heart, pericardial effusion, double Dr.Yuvaraj Badhe
. atrial shadow, Pulm HTN LVH vs RVH type
hypertrophy
29/1/19 Tue | BatchB | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | CXR pleural diseases Dr.Omkar Sangle
30/1/19 Wed | Batch D | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | CT scan Head Dr.V.Chiddarwar
31/1/19 Thu | Batch C | 2:15 Pm-4:00pm | MRI Brain Dr.Rahul Patil
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MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D) 9
Department of General Medicine
Lecture schedule - 2019
11/1 (6" Sem.)IIl MBBS PART 11 2019

DATE | DAY TIME TOPIC- TEACHER

14/01/19 | Monday 8:00 am-9:00am | Introduction to haematology Dr Sudeep Kumar
Erythropoeisis RBC WBC platelets normal
and variation :

15/01/19 | Tuesday 9:00 am-10:00am | Introduction to Infectious diseases Dr.Yuvaraj Badhe
modes of transmission

21/01/19 | Monday 8:00 am-9:00am | Anemia introduction and classification Dr.V.Chiddarwar
approach to case of anemia

22/01/19 | Tuesday 9:00 am-10:00am Immunity and Adult immunisation Dr.Dilip Bhoge

28/01/19 | Monday 8:00 am-9:00am Microcytic hypochromic anemia Fe Dr.Usha Khadtare
kinetic Fe deficiency anemia treatment

-~ oral/IV
29/01/19 | Tuesday 9:00 am-10:00am | vjra Hepatitis Dr.R.S.Joshi N

~Dilip Bhoge
Prof. & HOD
Dept. of Gen. Medicine
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MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D) 9

Department of General Medicine

Clinical Posting schedule - January 2019

/1 (6™ Sem.)lll MBBS PART 1 2019

DATE DAY TIME TOPIC TEACHER
14.01.19 | Mon 10:00 am-12:30pm Ward rounds Allotment of beds, History of | Dr.R.S.Joshi
15.01.19 | Tues 10:00 am-12:30pm FE):;lri?r::tion of their respective patients, Dr.Madhu Bansode
discuss with Resident Doctors
16.01.19 | Wed 10:00 am-12:30pm Anemia case/2 D Echo demo Dr.Yuvaraj Badhe
17.01.19 | Thus 10:00 am-12:30pm Case jaundice Dr.Vivek Chiddarwar
18.01.10 | Fri 10:00 am-12:30pm Case COPD Dr.Dilip Bhoge
19.01.19 | Sat 10:00 am-12:30pm Case Acute fever Dr.Prakash Fadnis
21.01.19 | Mon 10:00 am-12:30pm Case of Acute gastro enteritis Dr.Sudam Khedkar
22.01.19 | Tues 10:00 am-12:30pm Case hypertension Dr.Omkar Sangale
23.01.19 | Wed 10:00 am-12:30pm 2 D Echo demo/Anemia Dr.Sachin Khade
24.01.19 | Thus 10:00 am-12:30pm Case of COPD Dr.Rahul Patil
25.01.19 | Fri 10:00 am-12:30pm Case of Liver disease Ascites Dr.Amit Kothari
28.01.19 | Mon 10:00 am-12:30pm Case of acute fever Dr.Subhash Bharti
29.01.19 | Tues 10:00 am-12:30pm Case of diabetes Dr.Usha Khadtare
30.01.19 | Wed 10:00 am-12:30pm Case of CKD Dr.Suddep kumar
31.01.19 | Thus 10:00 am-12:30pm Case CAD Dr.Niranjan Pathak
-Dilip Bhoge
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